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2017 Golden Hawks Regiment 
(updated 7-6-17) 

 
Summer Rehearsal Schedule 

 
Monday-Thursday July 24-27  Guard and Percussion Pre-Camps    TBD 
 
Sunday   July 30  DCI Show in Winston-Salem*    TBD 

This event is not required, but will be an opportunity for members of the marching band 
 

Thurs./Mon.  July 27/31 Leadership Workshop and Training*   9am – 5pm 
This event if for the members of the student leadership team only 

 
Tuesday   Aug 1  Rookie Camp*      7:30am -12pm 

This event is for all NEW woodwind and brass members 
 
Wednesday  Aug 2  12th Annual Band Camp – All Members   7:30am-8pm 
Thursday  Aug 3  All Members      7:30am – 8pm 
Friday   Aug 4  All Members      7:30am-4pm 
 
Monday   Aug 7  All Members      7:30am-8pm 
Tuesday   Aug 8  All Members      7:30am-8pm 
Wednesday  Aug 9  All Members      7:30am-8pm 
Thursday  Aug 10  Guard and Percussion ONLY     7:30am-12pm 
     Flight Academy – All New Students            1:00pm-4:30pm 
     DCI Quarterfinals at Crossroads                   6:00pm-12:00am 
 
Monday   Aug 14  All Members      7:30am-8:00pm 
Tuesday   Aug 15  All Members      4:30pm-8:30pm 
Wednesday  Aug 16  All Members      4:30pm-8:30pm 
Thursday  Aug 17  All Members (Pre-Game/Stand Tunes Day)  7:30pm-4:00pm 
 
Monday   Aug 21  All Members      4:30pm-8:30pm 
Tuesday   Aug 22  Meet the Teacher (NO REH)    TBD 
Wednesday  Aug 23  All Members       4:30pm-8:30pm 
Thursday  Aug 24  All Members      4:30pm-8:30pm 
Friday   Aug 25  Game vs. Lee County/Parent Preview BBQ  4:30 PM 
     
Monday   Aug 28  FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL (Reh.)*   3:00pm-6:00pm 
 
Attendance for all students is MANDATORY during all summer rehearsals.  This is our main learning and teaching opportunity.  It is also 
the time that we first begin to gel as a group and ensemble.  Should you need to miss any of these rehearsals you should talk with the 
director, Mr. Biasi immediately. 
 
*Once school starts, we will follow a M-Th rehearsal format, with all of the components of Winds, Guard, and Percussion rehearsing three 
days a week after school.  The marching band does NOT rehearse marching music during the school day. 


